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N u m b e r of b i r ths , d e a t h s a n d mar r i ages 
Aus t r a l i a a n d N e w Zea land in t h e yea r 1901 . 

in t h e Commonwea l th of 

BIRTHS , 1901. 

STATE. 

BIRTHS. Birth Rate 
per 1,000 

of the 
Popula­

tion. 

STATE. 

Males. Females. Total. 

Birth Rate 
per 1,000 

of the 
Popula­

tion. 

No. 
19,149 
15,876 
7,281 
4,687 
2,946 
2,570 

No. 
18,726 
15,132 
7,022 
4,424 
2,772 
2,360 

No. 
37,875 
31,008 
14,303 
9,111 
5,718 
4,930 

27 60 
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18,726 
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4,424 
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2,360 

No. 
37,875 
31,008 
14,303 
9,111 
5,718 
4,930 

25-77 
28 36 
29 09 
30 49 
28 39 

52,509 
10,471 

62,980 

50,436 
10,020 

102,945 
20,491 

27 06 
26 30 

52,509 
10,471 

62,980 60,456 123,436 26 93 

DEATHS, 1901. 

STATE. 

New South Wales. 
Victoria 
Queensland 
South Australia. . 
Western Australia 
Tasmania 

Commonwealth 
New Zealand 

Australasia 

DEATHS. 

Males. Females. Total, 

No. 
9,327 
9,035 
3,838 
2,289 
1,653 

994 

27,136 
4,418 

31,554 

No. 
6,694 
6,869 
2,169 
1,776 

866 
811 

19,185 
3,216 

22,401 

No. 
16,021 
15,904 
6,007 
4,065 
2,519 
1,805 

46,321 
7,634 

53,955 

EXCESS OF BIRTHS OVER DEATHS AND NUMBER OF MARRIAGES. 

STATE. 
EXCESS OF BIRTHS OVER DEATHS. 

Marriages STATE. 
Males. Females. | Total. 

Marriages 

New South Wales 
Victoiia 

South Australia 

No. 
9,822 
6,841 
3,443 
2,398 
1,293 
1,576 

No. ' 
12,032 
8,263 
4,853 
2,648 
1,906 
1,549 

No. 
21,854 
15,104 
8,296 
5,046 
3,199 
3,125 

No. 
10,538 
8,406 
3,341 
2,309 
1,821 
1,338 

No. 
9,822 
6,841 
3,443 
2,398 
1,293 
1,576 

No. ' 
12,032 
8,263 
4,853 
2,648 
1,906 
1,549 

No. 
21,854 
15,104 
8,296 
5,046 
3,199 
3,125 

No. 
10,538 
8,406 
3,341 
2,309 
1,821 
1,338 

25,373 
6,053 

31,251 
6,804 

56,624 
12,857 

27,753 
6,095 New Zealand 

25,373 
6,053 

31,251 
6,804 

56,624 
12,857 

27,753 
6,095 

25,373 
6,053 

31,251 
6,804 

56,624 
12,857 

27,753 
6,095 

31,426 38,055 69,481 33,848 31,426 38,055 69,481 33,848 
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